

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 743 of 2018

Ashok Kumar Sahu & others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others.

19/03/2018	<p>Smt. Indira Tripathi, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Arun Sao, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on payment of process fee within seven days through ordinary mode as well as by registered post. In addition, humdust service is also permitted.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within six weeks.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks along with W.P. (C) Nos. 461/2018, 489/2018 and 492/2018.</p> <p>Till then, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.</p> <p>Certified copy, as per rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>

D/-