



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.461 of 2018**

Cheman Kumar Deshmukh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WPC No.489 of 2018, WPC No.492 of 2018, WPC No.743 of 2018 & WPS No.1699 of 2018

07/02/2025	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for State.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate for respondents No. 6 &amp; 7.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat. Advocate appearing for the respondents No.6 &amp; 7 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply in WPC No.489 fo 2018 and WPS No.1699 of 2018.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners are at liberty to file their rejoinder, if any.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) <b>Judge</b></p>

*Nisha*