



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 461 of 2018

CHEMAN KUMAR DESHMUKH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/489/2018,WPC/492/2018,WPS/1699/2018,WPC/743/2018

Order on Board

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 04/04/2025 | <p>Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate and Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A. G. and Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, a week's time is granted to file rejoinder to the reply. If the same is not filed within the said period, it will not be taken into consideration.</p> <p>List this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p> |