

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 461 of 2018**CHEMAN KUMAR DESHMUKH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPC/489/2018,WPC/492/2018,WPS/1699/2018,WPC/743/2018****Order Sheet**

29/04/2025	<p>Shri Malay Shrivastava, Advocate, Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, Advocate and Shri Nikhil Wadhvani, Advocate on behalf of Shri Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Praveen Das, Deputy Advocate General and Shri Ravi Kumar Bhagat, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters in the week commencing 23.6.2025.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE</p>
Gopal Singh	