



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 461 of 2018

**CHEMAN KUMAR DESHMUKH *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH**

WPC/489/2018,WPC/492/2018,WPS/1699/2018,WPC/743/2018

Order Sheet

<p>25/06/2025</p>	<p>Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate along with Mr. Sourabh Sahu, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 4 through ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>PF and copies within seven days.</p> <p>Humdust service is also permitted.</p> <p>List all the cases after service of notice.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat