

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 461 of 2018**

CHEMAN KUMAR DESHMUKH **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPC/489/2018,WPC/492/2018,WPS/1699/2018,WPC/743/2018

Order Sheet

28/02/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Anu Mishra, Advocate, Ms. Isha Jijodiya, Advocate and Mr. Abhishek Khandelwal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Anmol Sharma, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Arguments could not be concluded as such list all the cases in the week commencing 16th March, 2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the concerned respondents are</p>

directed to seek instruction about the actual position of the land on the next date of hearing.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge**